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    PRODUCT- /    PROCESS CHANGE 
(According to JEDEC Standard J-STD-046 July 2016) 
 

Vincotech – PCN – No 43-2021 
 

SUBJECT OF CHANGE: New NTC type and manufacturer, additional type and manufacturer 
for rectifier diode 

PRODUCTS AFFECTED: See Product Identification section  

REASON OF CHANGE: Supply reliability improvement  

 

CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE: Minor 

 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 
 

 CURRENT NEW 

NTC: new  type and  
manufacturer 

 
Rectifier diodes: additional  

type  and manufacturer 
V23990-P630-A40-PM 
V23990-P630-A40-/3/-PM 
V23990-P630-A44-PM 
V23990-P630-A44-/3/-PM 

 
10-R112PMA015M7-P639A75 
10-R112PMA015M7-P639A75-/3/ 
10-R112PMA025M7-P630A70 
10-R112PMA025M7-P630A70-/3/ 

 

Murata NCP21XW223-J-03-RA 

 

 

 

 

IXYS  DWP9-16 

 

 

 

IXYS  DWP9-16 

Semikron SKR 3,5QU/16B 

Tateyama TFT6GEF223F400 

 

 

 

 

IXYS  DWP9-16 

Jie Jie Microelectronics JZD390 

Semikron SKR 3,5QU/16B 

 

IXYS  DWP9-16 

Semikron SKR 3,5QU/16B 

Jie Jie Microelectronics JZD390 

 

ANTICIPATED IMPACT ON: 
Form: No 
Fit: No 
Function: No 
Others: No 

 

TIME SCHEDULE: 
Final qualification report: Available upon request 
First samples available: Available upon request 

Start of delivery: 2022.03.01 onwards depending on actual stock availability of 
potential alternatives  
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PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION: 
 

Part# Current Revision New Revision 
 10-R112PMA015M7-P639A75 
 10-R112PMA015M7-P639A75-/3/ 
 10-R112PMA025M7-P630A70 
 10-R112PMA025M7-P630A70-/3/ 
 V23990-P630-A40-PM 
 V23990-P630-A40-/3/-PM 
 V23990-P630-A44-PM 
 V23990-P630-A44-/3/-PM 

03 
03 
03 
03 
04 
04 
04 
04 

04 
04 
04 
04 
05 
05 
05 
05 

   

   
 

DOCUMENTATION 
  

 
 
 
 
  
Important information for your attention: 
 
Minor change:  

• For information purpose only (no customer acknowledgment required)  
 
Major change:  

• Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN.  
• Lack of acknowledgement of the PCN within 30 days constitutes acceptance of the change.  
• After acknowledgement, lack of additional response within the 90 day period constitutes 

acceptance of the change.  
 
 
Vincotech Contact: 
 
Web: www.vincotech.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 


